> MINNESOTA
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MINNESOTA COURT RECORDS ONLINE (MCRO)

Case Details (Register of Actions)
Search executed on 04/30/2024 06:39 AM

Upcoming Hearing:
Review Hearing on 09/10/2024 at 1:30 PM

Case Information Related Cases

Case Number: 27-CR-19-12466 27-MH-PR-24-386
Case Title: State of Minnesota vs TERRELL JOHNSON

Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Date Filed: 05/30/2019

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Downtown

Judicial Officer: Frank, Matthew

Case Status: Dormant

Party Information

Jurisdiction Attorneys Active

State of Minnesota e WOTHE, KACY LEE - Lead Attorney
ARNESON, THOMAS STUART
O'ROURKE, DAWN MARIE
SORENSEN, ROBERT J
STEPHENSON, ZACHARY LEE

Attorneys Inactive

e GALAYDH, WARSAME ALI KHALIF
o LIEBMAN, EMILY ANNA

o SCHWEIGER, CAITLIN LEE

Defendant Self-Represented Litigant
JOHNSON, TERRELL Attorneys Active

DOB: 08/28/1979 e PRAHL, LAURA LEE - Lead Attorney
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419 « Herlofsky, Susan

Alias: Also Known As JOHNSON, TERRELL DANNIE

Attorneys Inactive

e BOZIAN, GABRIEL NAZIM
Charles, Kellie
Herlofsky, Susan
KARP, ELIZABETH GLORIA
KOWARSKI, RACHEL FURNISS
MESA-WHITE, SEBASTIAN
PROBST, ASHLEY ANN


https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/

Warrants

Inactive Warrants

JOHNSON, TERRELL DANNIE Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing
Judicial Officer: Meyer, Kerry

12/17/2021 02:21 AM  Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office
12/13/2021 07:00 AM  Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options

Bond or Cash Bail Amount: $10,000.00
Charges
1 Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams or more a narcotic Statute: 152.023.2(a)(1)

drug other than heroin

Additional Statutes: Drugs - 3rd Degree - Sale or Possession - Penalty - 20 Years/$250,000 (152.023.3(a)); Minimum Fines-
Controlled Substance Offenses (609.101.3)

Level of Charge: Felony

Offense Date: 05/28/2019

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Hennepin County Attorney

Interim Conditions

03/11/2022 Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

¢ Conditions, other

¢ Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$15,000.00

Remain law-abiding

Make all future court appearances

Take medications in the prescribed dosage and frequency
Release with Conditions
$0.00

02/16/2022 Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Allyn, Julie
Expiration Date: 03/11/2022

¢ Conditions, other

¢ Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$15,000.00

Remain law-abiding

Make all future court appearances

Take medications in the prescribed dosage and frequency
Contact with probation

Follow all instructions of probation

No alcohol/controlled substance use



e Random testing
¢ Sign all releases of information
¢ Release with Conditions

$0.00

03/25/2020 Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Expiration Date: 12/20/2021

¢ Release with Conditions
$0.00
¢ Conditions, other
e Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$10,000.00
Remain law-abiding
Make all future court appearances
Take medications in the prescribed dosage and frequency
Do not ship/transport/possess or receive firearm or ammo

02/06/2020 Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Expiration Date: 03/25/2020

¢ Release with Conditions
$0.00
e Conditions, other
¢ Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$10,000.00
Remain law-abiding
Make all future court appearances
No use or possession of firearms or dangerous weapons
No alcohol/controlled substance use
Take medications in the prescribed dosage and frequency

01/24/2020 Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Expiration Date: 02/06/2020

¢ Release with Conditions
$0.00
e Conditions, other
e Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$5,000.00
¢ Remain law-abiding
e Make all future court appearances
¢ No use or possession of firearms or dangerous weapons

07/31/2019 Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Expiration Date: 01/24/2020

¢ Release with Conditions
$0.00
e Conditions, other

07/31/2019 Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Expiration Date: 07/31/2019

¢ Release with No Bail, Bond, or Conditions Required (ROR)



06/03/2019 Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: West, Sarah S.
Expiration Date: 07/31/2019

e Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$10,000.00

05/31/2019 Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Conroy, Lois R.
Expiration Date: 06/03/2019

¢ Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$10,000.00

05/30/2019 Interim conditions for JOHNSON, TERRELL
Judicial Officer: Karasov, Fred
Expiration Date: 05/31/2019

¢ Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$10,000.00

Case Assignments

Current Case Assighment

Judicial Assignment: Frank, Matthew
Date of Assignment: 01/12/2024

Prior Case Assignments

Judicial Assignment: Houghtaling, Melissa
Date of Assignment: 01/13/2023
Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Judicial Assignment: Engisch, Nicole A.
Date of Assignment: 04/01/2022
Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Judicial Assignment: Allyn, Julie
Date of Assignment: 03/30/2021
Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Judicial Assignment: Lamas, Carolina A.
Date of Assignment: 01/03/2020
Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Judicial Assignment: Janzen, Lisa K
Date of Assignment: 06/11/2019
Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Judicial Assignment: West, Sarah S.
Date of Assignment: 06/03/2019
Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Date of Assignment: 05/30/2019
Reassignment Reason: Initial Assignment

Case Events



03/19/2024

03/19/2024

03/19/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/05/2024

03/05/2024

03/05/2024

03/05/2024

02/29/2024

02/2712024

02/2712024

01/19/2024

Hearing Held Remote

Hearing Held Remote

Returned Malil
Index #100

Notice of Hearing
Index #99

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #98

Motion

Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle

Party: Attorney ARNESON, THOMAS STUART
Index #97

Finding of Incompetency and Order
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Index #96

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle

Hearing Held Remote

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #95

Request for Continuance
Index #94

Fail to Appear at a hearing

Hearing Held Remote

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #93

Request for Continuance
Index #92

Hearing Held Remote

Rule 20 Evaluation Report

2 pages

2 pages

5 pages

2 pages

2 pages



01/19/2024

01/12/2024

12/22/2023

09/01/2023

08/31/2023

08/29/2023

08/29/2023

08/29/2023

08/16/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

01/13/2023

01/11/2023

12/2712022

Index #91

Rule 20 Report Distributed

Notice of Case Reassignment
Judicial Officer: Frank, Matthew
Index #90

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Index #89

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #88

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #87

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #86

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia

Waiver of Appearance
Index #85

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #84

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K

Waiver of Appearance
Index #83

Notice of Case Reassignment
Judicial Officer: Houghtaling, Melissa
Index #82

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Index #81

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Index #80

2 pages

2 pages

2 pages



12/20/2022

11/16/2022

11/07/2022

11/07/2022

09/22/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

08/31/2022

08/26/2022

06/14/2022

04/01/2022

03/11/2022

03/08/2022

03/08/2022

Exhibit List
Index #79

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #78

Proposed Order or Document
Index #77

Correspondence for Judicial Approval
Index #76

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #75

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Waiver of Appearance
Index #74

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #73

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #72

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL

Index #71

Notice of Case Reassignment
Judicial Officer: Engisch, Nicole A.
Index #70

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #69

Notice of Appearance
Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL
Index #68

Findings and Order
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #67

2 pages

2 pages

6 pages



03/08/2022

03/08/2022

03/04/2022

03/04/2022

02/16/2022

02/16/2022

02/16/2022

01/19/2022

01/18/2022

01/18/2022

01/18/2022

01/18/2022

12/30/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/17/2021

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology
Remote Party: Attorney Herlofsky, Susan;

Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL,; Attorney SORENSEN, ROBERT J

Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #66

Rule 20 Report Distributed

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Allyn, Julie
Index #65

Release Ordered
Index #64

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)

Judicial Officer: Allyn, Julie
Index #63

Probable Cause Found

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #61

Bail to stand as previously ordered

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Pre-Plea Worksheet
Index #60

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Allyn, Julie
Index #59

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Remote Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL;
Attorney KARP, ELIZABETH GLORIA,;

Attorney O'ROURKE, DAWN MARIE

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Allyn, Julie
Index #58

Application for Public Defender
Index #57

2 pages

3 pages

2 pages



12/17/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

10/20/2021

10/20/2021

10/18/2021

07/29/2021

07/29/2021

05/19/2021

05/19/2021

05/17/2021

04/29/2021

04/15/2021

03/30/2021

02/22/2021

Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

Warrant Issued
Index #56

Fail to Appear at a hearing

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Demand-Speedy Trial
Index #55

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Returned Mail
Index #54

Notice of Hearing
Index #53

Notice of Appearance
Index #52

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Witness List
Index #51

Notice of Motion and Motion
Index #50

Notice of Case Reassignment
Judicial Officer: Allyn, Julie
Index #49

Notice of Hearing
Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL
Index #48

1 page

1 page



02/22/2021

02/22/2021

02/22/2021

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

09/09/2020

09/09/2020

08/24/2020

08/24/2020

08/24/2020

08/04/2020

07/31/2020

Order Denying Motion
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Index #47

Motion to Dismiss

Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL
Index #46

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Remote Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL,;

Attorney LIEBMAN, EMILY ANNA

Waiver
Index #45

Demand for Jury Trial
Index #44

Order Denying Motion
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Index #43

Notice of Appearance
Index #42

Petition to Proceed as ProSe Counsel
Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL
Index #41

Notice of Hearing
Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL
Index #40

Notice of Hearing
Index #39

Motion

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL
Index #38

Found Competent
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Motion

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL
Index #37

Rule 20 Report Distributed

4 pages

1 page



07/31/2020

06/11/2020

06/08/2020

05/28/2020

04/03/2020

03/25/2020

03/25/2020

03/23/2020

02/18/2020

02/06/2020

02/04/2020

01/24/2020

01/22/2020

01/03/2020

11/18/2019

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #36

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #35

Request for Continuance

Party: Defendant JOHNSON, TERRELL

Index #34
Witness List

Index #33

Pandemic Event

Order-Other
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #32

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #31

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #30

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #29

Order for Conditional Release

Index #28

Rule 20 Progress Report

Index #27

Order for Conditional Release

Index #26

Rule 20 Progress Report

Index #25

Notice of Case Reassignment

Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.

Index #24

Report-Other
Index #23

2 pages

1 page

4 pages

1 page

1 page

1 page

1 page



11/14/2019

11/06/2019

10/16/2019

10/08/2019

10/08/2019

10/07/2019

10/04/2019

10/04/2019

09/16/2019

08/27/2019

08/15/2019

07/31/2019

07/29/2019

07/25/2019

07/23/2019

06/25/2019

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #22

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #21

Notice of Intent to Prosecute
Index #20

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.

Find of Fact-Order, Pet Commitment-Dfd Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer. Lamas, Carolina A.
Index #19

Order to Transport
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Index #18

Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #17

Rule 20 Report Distributed

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Index #16

Correspondence
Index #15

Treatment Report
Index #14

Order-Other

Index #13

Notice of Intent to Prosecute
Index #12

Rule 20 Progress Report

Index #11

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #10

Found Incompetent

1 page

6 pages

1 page

2 pages

1 page

5 pages

1 page



Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.

06/25/2019 Find of Fact-Order, Pet Commitment-Dfd Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Index #9

06/25/2019 Bail to stand as previously ordered

06/24/2019 Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #8

06/24/2019 Rule 20 Report Distributed

06/17/2019 Pre-Plea Worksheet
Index #7

06/04/2019 Demand or Request for Discovery
Index #6

05/31/2019 Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Conroy, Lois R.
Index #5

05/31/2019 Probable Cause Found

05/31/2019 Statement of Rights
Index #4

05/31/2019 Identity Verified

05/31/2019 Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Conroy, Lois R.
Index #3

05/31/2019 Pretrial Release Evaluation Form
Index #2

05/30/2019 E-filed Comp-Order for Detention
Index #1

Hearings

Upcoming Hearings

09/10/2024 01:30 PM Review Hearing

Previous Hearings

03/19/2024 01:30 PM Bail Hearing

5 pages

2 pages

6 pages

Result: Held On the Record



03/12/2024

03/05/2024

02/2712024

08/29/2023

02/28/2023

09/06/2022

03/15/2022

03/08/2022

02/16/2022

01/18/2022

12/20/2021

12/13/2021

10/20/2021

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

10:30 AM

01:30 PM

11:00 AM

09:30 AM

01:30 PM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Location: GC-C456

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Location: GC-C459

Review Hearing
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C559

Review Hearing

Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C559

Cancelled; Other

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Location: GC-C459

Cancelled; Other

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Cancelled; Other

Omnibus Hearing

Judicial Officer: Allyn, Julie
Location: GC-C655
Cancelled; Other

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Allyn, Julie
Location: GC-C655

Omnibus Hearing
Judicial Officer: Allyn, Julie
Location: GC-C655

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Allyn, Julie
Location: PSF 143

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Meyer, Kerry
Location: GC-C1357

Date Updated: 12/09/2021

Reset by Court to 12/13/2021 09:00 AM - Session/Hearing Moved
Same Date/Time - Not Rescheduled

Original Hearing Date: 12/13/2021 09:00 AM

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Meyer, Kerry
Location: GC-C1359

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held Off the Record

Held On the Record

Held Off the Record

Held On the Record



10/18/2021

05/19/2021

05/17/2021

02/22/2021

10/23/2020

09/09/2020

08/24/2020

08/04/2020

06/17/2020

04/07/2020

10/08/2019

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

10:00 AM

02:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Meyer, Kerry
Location: GC-C1359

Date Updated: 10/14/2021
Reset by Court to 10/18/2021 09:00 AM - By agreement

Date Updated: 07/20/2021

Continued to 10/18/2021 09:00 AM - Defendant Request -
JOHNSON, TERRELL

Date Updated: 07/16/2021
Reset by Court to 07/19/2021 09:00 AM - Other

Date Updated: 07/15/2021
Reset by Court to 07/19/2021 09:00 AM - Other

Original Hearing Date: 07/19/2021 09:00 AM

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Meyer, Kerry
Location: GC-C1359

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Meyer, Kerry
Location: GC-C1359

Date Updated: 05/12/2021
Reset by Court to 05/17/2021 09:00 AM - Other

Original Hearing Date: 05/17/2021 09:00 AM

Settlement Conference
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Location: GC-C955

Evidentiary Hearing
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Location: GC-C955

Omnibus Hearing
Judicial Officer: West, Sarah S.
Location: GC-C1053

Evidentiary Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C853

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Contested Omnibus

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Cancelled; Other

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Cancelled; Other

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Location: GC-C857

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held Off the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held Off the Record

Held On the Record



Date Updated: 09/16/2019
Reset by Court to 10/08/2019 01:30 PM - Other

Original Hearing Date: 01/07/2020 01:30 PM

06/27/2019 09:00 AM Omnibus Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Location: GC-C1053
Cancelled; Other

Date Updated: 06/14/2019
Reset by Court to 06/27/2019 09:00 AM - By agreement

Date Updated: 06/11/2019
Reset by Court to 07/11/2019 01:30 PM - By agreement

Original Hearing Date: 07/11/2019 01:30 PM

06/25/2019 01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.

Location: GC-C857

Date Updated: 06/14/2019
Reset by Court to 06/25/2019 01:30 PM - By agreement

Original Hearing Date: 07/09/2019 01:30 PM

06/03/2019 09:00 AM Hearing
Judicial Officer. West, Sarah S.

Location: PSF 143

05/31/2019 01:30 PM First Appearance
Judicial Officer: Conroy, Lois R.

Location: PSF 143

Dispositions

10/23/2020 Plea
Judicial Officer; Lamas, Carolina A.

1 Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams or more a Statute:

narcotic drug other than heroin

Level of Charge: Felony
Offense Date: 05/28/2019

Not guilty

Search executed on 04/30/2024 06:39 AM

Result: Held

Result: Held

Result: Held

152.023.2(a)(1)



